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Appn. 
No. 

26316 

25029 

26511 
26426 
26526 

26292 

26412 

26396 

26520 

26521 

26291 
26308 

26303 

26508 

26399 

26444 

26322 

26435 
26432 

26274 

26280 

26266 

26277 

Tariff 
Item 

84.17.101 

84.17 .128 

84.40.119 
84.45.024 
84.45.025 

84.45.025 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.59.139 

84.59.139 

85.12.019 

85.19 

85.19.059 

85.19.059 

85.25.000 
85.25.000 

90.16.005 

90.24.011 

90.25.009 

90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1975/82-Appiications for Approvai---continued 

Goods 

Environ metal oven with accessories, used for testing Piezo electric 
quartz crystals 

Cryogenic equipment for the production of liquid air or liquid 
nitrogen 

Miele commercial ironer . . . . . . . . . . 
Rambaudi M3 milling machine, for use in the engineering industry 
MUM knife grinding machine, model Jolly E850, used for servicing 

knives for the woodworking industry 
Scripta multi purpose cutter grinders, used for the grinding and 

sharpening of cutters on Scripta pantograph engraving machines 
Eldair No. 1 hydraulically operated alligator type scrap shearing 

machine with electric drive, used for cutting steel plates, scraps, 
pipes, etc. 

OMGA TR51, TR2A automatic double mitre saws with hydraulic 
feed device, used for making mitre cuts in aluminium and light 
alloy joinery 

Pullmax P.21 SLD universal plate working machine, with standard 
equipment and duplicator, for use in general engineering, 
production engineering, general manufacturing 

Pullmax Z31 ring rolling machine and accessories, used in general 
and manufacturing engineering 

Scripta pantograph engraving and die sinking machines.. .. 
Drais agitation bead mills, being continuous high speed microfine 

wet grinding machines, used for wet grinding by those manu
facturing paint, printers' inks, chemicals, pharmaceuticals, 
cosmetics, foodstuffs, plastics and ceramics 

Milliport ultraviolet sterilizers, used in the sterilization of liquid 
analysis apparatus by a non-heat method 

Heating elements, for photo film and paper drying, processing and 
mounting machines 

ASEA blade-fuse bases and blade contacts, blade-fuse cartridges, 
screwed fuse sockets and ASEA or IFO fuse plugs/fuse 
cartridges, screw caps, limit rings, for inclusion in locally made 
low voltage switchgear, type multi-dwarf, multi-frame and 
multi-plug and for replacements of fuses etc., in earlier 
delivered switchgear using similar fuse equipment 

ASEA contactors rated 660Y 25-1000 amps, with 3 main poles and 
5 or more auxiliary contacts, used as the switch unit in starter 
assemblies 

Electrical vacuum circuit breaker, 11 kY, 200 and 600 amp, used 
in conjunction with underground electric cable 

Barb cone-lock insulators, used as feed through insulators .. 
Stand off insulators, frequentite metalised, length (excluding studs) 

39.5 mm, Dia. 10.49-10. 74 mm, studs 7.9 mm long tapped 
4BA, used for antenna tuning units 

Parallel rules, expanding types, made of plastic material, wood or 
metal, used in navigational drawings, and surveying 

Ludlow typecasting and stripcasting thermostats, for use in the 
printing industry 

MSA chromic acid mist detector, used for the detection of 
poisonous fumes during the electroplating process 

ASEA pressductor load cells and force transducers, used for 
general weighing and force measurements e.g., paper wet 
tension in pulp and paper industry 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

B.P. 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Other 
Pref. 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

"'or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

1631 

Part 
IT 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 August 1975. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of July 1975. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


