THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/82-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
26316	84.17.101	Environ metal oven with accessories, used for testing Piezo electric	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25029	84.17.128	quartz crystals Cryogenic equipment for the production of liquid air or liquid nitrogen	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26511	84.40.119	Miele commercial ironer	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26426	84.45.024	Rambaudi M3 milling machine, for use in the engineering industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26526	84.45.025	MUM knife grinding machine, model Jolly E850, used for servicing knives for the woodworking industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26292	84.45.025	Scripta multi purpose cutter grinders, used for the grinding and sharpening of cutters on Scripta pantograph engraving machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26412	84.45.029	Eldair No. 1 hydraulically operated alligator type scrap shearing machine with electric drive, used for cutting steel plates, scraps, pipes, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26396	84.45.029	OMGA TR51, TR2A automatic double mitre saws with hydraulic feed device, used for making mitre cuts in aluminium and light alloy joinery	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26520	84.45.029	Pullmax P.21 SLD universal plate working machine, with standard equipment and duplicator, for use in general engineering, production engineering, general manufacturing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26521	84.45.029	Pullmax Z31 ring rolling machine and accessories, used in general and manufacturing engineering	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26291	84.45.029	Scripta pantograph engraving and die sinking machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26308	84.59.139	Drais agitation bead mills, being continuous high speed microfine wet grinding machines, used for wet grinding by those manufacturing paint, printers' inks, chemicals, pharmaceuticals, cosmetics, foodstuffs, plastics and ceramics	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26303	84.59.139	Milliport ultraviolet sterilizers, used in the sterilization of liquid analysis apparatus by a non-heat method	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26508	85.12.019	Heating elements, for photo film and paper drying, processing and mounting machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26399	85.19	ASEA blade-fuse bases and blade contacts, blade-fuse cartridges, screwed fuse sockets and ASEA or IFO fuse plugs/fuse cartridges, screw caps, limit rings, for inclusion in locally made low voltage switchgear, type multi-dwarf, multi-frame and multi-plug and for replacements of fuses etc., in earlier delivered switchgear using similar fuse equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26444	85.19.059	ASEA contactors rated 660V 25-1000 amps, with 3 main poles and 5 or more auxiliary contacts, used as the switch unit in starter assemblies	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26322	85.19.059	Electrical vacuum circuit breaker, 11 kV, 200 and 600 amp, used in conjunction with underground electric cable	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26435	85.25.000	Barb cone-lock insulators, used as feed through insulators	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26432	85.25.000	Stand off insulators, frequentite metalised, length (excluding studs) 39.5 mm, Dia. 10.49-10. 74 mm, studs 7.9 mm long tapped 4BA, used for antenna tuning units	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26274	90.16.005	Parallel rules, expanding types, made of plastic material, wood or metal, used in navigational drawings, and surveying	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26280	90.24.011	Ludlow typecasting and stripcasting thermostats, for use in the printing industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26266	90.25.009	MSA chromic acid mist detector, used for the detection of poisonous fumes during the electroplating process	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26277	90.28.009	ASEA pressductor load cells and force transducers, used for general weighing and force measurements e.g., paper wet tension in pulp and paper industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
			*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 August 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of July 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

⁽b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

⁽c) Present and potential output; and

⁽d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.